

March 27, 2015

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Secretary's Bureau Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

RE: Supplement No. 376 to Tariff Telephone Pa. P.U.C. No. 26

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Attached are the original tariff packages to The United Telephone Company of Pennsylvania LLC d/b/a CenturyLink Tariff Filing Supplement No. 376 to Tariff Telephone Pa. P.U.C. No. 26. These Supplements are issued on March 27, 2015 to become effective on May 1, 2015, on thirty days' notice. An Executive Overview (Appendix A) is also included.

This filing deletes Privacy ID and Smart Connect. There are no customers to whom these technologically obsolete services are still provided. The grandfathered Core Solution Plus is also deleted.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, you may contact me at 913-353-7087 (please note my contact information has changed).

Sincerely,

Robyn Crichton

Robin Crichton

Attachments:

c: Office of Consumer Advocate
Office of Small Business Advocate
Cheryl Walker Davis, Office of Special Assistants
Tom Bailey, CenturyLink

THE UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA LLC d/b/a CenturyLink

Supplement No. 376 - Telephone - Pa. P.U.C. No. 26

Executive Overview

Supplement No. 376 to Tariff Telephone Pa. P.U.C. No. 26 of The United Telephone Company of Pennsylvania LLC ("CenturyLink") is being filed to delete Privacy ID and Smart Connect. There are no customers to whom these technologically obsolete services are still provided. The grandfathered Core Solution Plus is also deleted.

То

Telephone - Pa. P.U.C. No. 26

THE UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA LLC d/b/a CenturyLink

RATES AND RULES

Governing the Furnishing of Telephone Service

In Pennsylvania

As shown on Sheets 7, 8, 9, and 10

Issued: March 27, 2015 Effective: May 1, 2015

By: Darlene N. Terry, Manager Tariffs 5454 West 110th Street, Overland Park, Kansas 66211

THIS FILING DELETES PRIVACY ID AND SMART CONNECT.

The United Telephone Company of Pennsylvania LLC d/b/a CenturyLink Supplement No. 376

Page 1

LIST OF CHANGES MADE BY THIS TARIFF

This filing deletes Privacy ID and Smart Connect. There are no customers to whom these technologically obsolete services are still provided. The grandfathered Core Solution Plus is also deleted.

Section 23
Third Revised Sheet 6
Fourth Revised Sheet 7

Issued: March 27, 2015 Effective: May 1, 2015

The United Telephone Company of Pennsylvania d/b/a CenturyLink

Supplement No. 376 Fourteenth Revised Sheet 3.1 Cancels Thirteenth Revised Sheet 3.1

(C)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Governing Schedule

<u>Governing Schedule</u>	Section	<u>Page</u>	
		_ 	
Discounts	5	1	
Dual-Name Listings	4	5A	
Duplicate Copies of Customer's Bill	23	1	
Duplicate Listings	4	4	
Elements, Non-Recurring Charges	12	2	
EMBARQ Smart Connect	22	27	
Extension Access Line Service	15	7	
Extension Lines	9	1	
FCC Designated 811 Services	1	1A	
FCC Designated N11 Service	11	1	
Foreign Exchange Service (Business Only)	6	1	
Rate Sheet	6	4	
Foreign Listings	4	4	
Foreign and Unauthorized Equipment	7	1	
Frame Relay Service	27	1	
General Regulations	1	1	
Individual Voice Channels for Custom Access Solutions	26	1	
Inter-Company Extension Service	9	2	
Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN)	25	1	
Installation Charges	12	4	
Joint Use of Service	15	8	
Leased Lines	9	2	
Lifeline Service	13	1	
Link Services	29	1	
Digilink Transaliati	29	1	
Translink	29	1	
LightLink	29	1	
Listing Charges - Application of	4	3	
Rate Sheet	4	6	
Local Operator Assistance Services	8	1	
Message Toll Telephone Service See Tariff Pa. P.U.C. No. 500	3	1	
Mileage Charges - Circuits	9	1	
Rate Sheet National Directory Assistance (NDA)	9	6	
See Tariff Pa. P.U.C. No. 500	1	1	
Network Services Packaging	22	22	
Non-Emergency 311 Service	11	15	
Non-Published Numbers	11	13	
See Tariff Pa. P.U.C. No. 500	1	6.2	
Non-Listed Numbers	ļ	0.2	
See Tariff Pa. P.U.C. No. 500	1	6.2	
Non-Recurring Charges	12	0.2 1	
Obsolete Service Offerings	24	1	
Optional Calling Plans	۷٦	ı	
See Tariff Pa. P.U.C. No. 500	2	16	
300 Taliil Ta. 1 . 3.0. No. 300	۷	10	
(C) Indicatos Chango			

(C) Indicates Change

Issued: March 27, 2015

PA 15-03

Effective: May 1, 2015

The United Telephone Company of Pennsylvania LLC d/b/a CenturyLink Supplement No. 376 Forty-fourth Revised Sheet 4 Cancels Forty-third Revised Sheet 4

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Governing Schedule	Section	Sheet	
Pay Telephone Line Service (PTL) Payment for Service Pennsylvania Telecommunications Relay Service	10 1 1	1 2 14.3	(0)
Private Branch Exchange Service Private Line Service-Intercompany Private Switch Database Service Promotional Offerings	15 9 2 1	3 8 18 13	(C)
Rate Guide See Tariff Pa. P.U.C. No. 500 Reference Listings Residence Customer Referral Program Residence Rates - Application of Restoration of Service Charges Returned Check Charge Reverse Notification Telephone Number Database Service Rotary Access Service Satisfaction Guarantee Program School and Library Discounts School Discount, Broadband Service Connection Charges Special Types of Service ExpressTouch	4 4 22 1 12 12 2 22 18 1 1 1 12 14 22	24 5 34 10 10 10 20 12 1 16 16 4 1	
Solutions Surcharge, State Tax Adjustment	22 1	20 12	
Telecommunications Service Priority (TSP) System Temporary Listings Temporary Suspension of Service (Vacation Service) Terminal Service Termination of Service Tie Lines Toll and Casual Dialing Restriction Toll Blocking Toll Terminals Transfer of Contracts - Continuation of Service Transfer of Toll Charge Service Transfer of Toll Service Underground Service Connections Universal Emergency Service Number "911" Vanity Listings See Tariff Pa. P.U.C. No. 500 Voice Business Continuity Wide Area Telecommunications Service See Tariff Pa. P.U.C. No. 500	13 4 16 15 17 9 23 23 15 19 20 17 3 2	6 5 1 1 1 6 4 9 1 1 3 4 1 6 29	
(C) Indicates Charms	7	1	

(C) Indicates Change

Issued: March 27, 2015 Effective: May 1, 2015

Telephone - Pa. P.U.C. No. 26

The United Telephone Company of Pennsylvania d/b/a CenturyLink Supplement No. 376 Section 22 Second Revised Sheet 27 Cancels First Revised Sheet 27

Effective: May 1, 2015

CENTRAL OFFICE AND OTHER SERVICES (Continued)

17. RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

(C)

(C) Indicates Change

Issued: March 27, 2015 PA 15-03

Telephone - Pa. P.U.C. No. 26

The United Telephone Company of Pennsylvania d/b/a CenturyLink Supplement No. 376 Section 22 Second Revised Sheet 28 Cancels First Revised Sheet 28

CENTRAL OFFICE AND OTHER SERVICES (Continued)

17. **RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE**

(C)

(C) Indicates Change

Issued: March 27, 2015 Effective: May 1, 2015

Telephone - Pa. P.U.C. No. 26

The United Telephone Company of Pennsylvania LLC d/b/a CenturyLink Supplement No. 376 Section 24 First Revised Sheet 26 Cancels Original Sheet 26

OBSOLETE SERVICE OFFERINGS

10. **RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE**

(C)

(C) Indicates Change

Issued: March 27, 2015 Effective: May 1, 2015